
August 15, 2023

Traffic Management Center Upgrades Design 
Contract Amendment 



2

Background

 The City is seeking to amend the contract for Architect and Engineering 
Services for Traffic Management Center Upgrades project to add additional 
basic services. 
 The additional services include a system inventory of the City’s 761 

signalized intersections as well as the 136 school zone flashers. 
 The information collected will be used to populate a GIS map identifying the 

devices along with the communication system. This will be used to plan the 
sequence of citywide traffic signal system improvements.



33

Recommendations
That the City Manager is authorized to sign a First Amendment to a 
Professional Services Agreement by and between the City of El Paso 
and AECOM Technology Services, Inc., for the “Traffic Management 
Center Upgrades,” project to provide additional basic services.

 Additional total cost: $300,388.76
 New contract amount: $3,819,158.47
 Additional cost is within the existing project budget



4

Thank you


	Slide Number 1
	Background
	Recommendations�
	Thank you

